

BID RESULTS: IFB#19-04 Operation and Maintenance of Municipal Streetlight System

A. General Bid Price		Coviello Electric Inc.			Siemens Mobility Inc.				Dagle Electrical Corp			Pine Ridge Technology Inc.				
Description	Pricing Per Month	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing Per Month	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing Per Month	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing Per Month	Pricing	Pricing	Pricing
		Year 1 09/01/2018-08/31/2019	Year 2 09/01/2019-08/31/2020	Year 3 09/01/2020-08/31/2021		Year 1 09/01/2018-08/31/2019	Year 2 09/01/2019-08/31/2020	Year 3 09/01/2020-08/31/2021		Year 1 09/01/2018-08/31/2019	Year 2 09/01/2019-08/31/2020	Year 3 09/01/2020-08/31/2021		Year 1 09/01/2018-08/31/2019	Year 2 09/01/2019-08/31/2020	Year 3 09/01/2020-08/31/2021
General Price Per Lamp		1.25	1.3	1.35		0.72	0.72	0.72		0.32	0.22	0.32		0.64	0.64	0.64
General Price Per 4,006 Lamps		6090	62493.6	64897.2	2871	34611.84	34611.84	34611.84		15383.04	10575.84	15383.04		30766.08	30766.08	30766.08
Subtotal of A - General Price for 4,006 lamps for total 3 years		187480.8			103835.52				41341.92			92298.24				
B Extra Work																
Item	Description	Pricing	Estimated Quantities	Total pricing (per hour X estimated quantities)	Pricing	Estimated Quantities	Total pricing (per hour X estimated quantities)	Pricing	Estimated Quantities	Total pricing (per hour X estimated quantities)	Pricing	Estimated Quantities	Total pricing (per hour X estimated quantities)			
B1	Journeyman Electrician/Lineman	155	100	15500	195	100	19500	128	100	12800	90	100	9000			
B2	Apprentice Electrician/Lineman	105	50	5250	185	50	9250	50	50	2500	55	50	2750			
B3	Laborer	105	50	5250	175	50	8750	80	50	4000	60	50	3000			
B4	Truck (35 to 40 feet insulated bucket truck)	25	20	500	45	20	900	45	20	900	40	20	800			
B5	Dump truck (2 to 3 yard)	45	20	900	45	20	900	90	20	1800	25	20	500			
B6	Crane (5 to 10 ton)	65	10	650	165	10	1650	10	10	100	50	10	500			
B7	Pole truck with pole auger	65	10	650	165	10	1650	120	10	1200	50	10	500			
B8	Prices below are installed prices-mast arms are 2 inch or larger galvanized heavy duty mast arms															
B9	3 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	250	5	1250	150	5	750	25	5	125	100	5	500			
B10	4 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	275	5	1375	200	5	1000	30	5	150	100	5	500			
B11	6 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	300	5	1500	250	5	1250	300	5	1500	105	5	525			
B12	8 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	325	5	1625	300	5	1500	50	5	250	150	5	750			
B13	10 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	350	5	1750	350	5	1750	60	5	300	175	5	875			
B14	12 foot mast arm w/hardware w/o fixture	375	5	1875	450	5	2250	60	5	300	190	5	950			
B15	Install 30 ft base mount concrete pole of the same or better quality as the US NSTAR Specifications (Assume base is serviceable) with six foot mast arm and 150 watt LED equivalent cutoff fixture. Assume electric feed wire is serviceable to the pole base.	6500	5	32500	2500	5	12500	400	5	2000	1000	5	5000			
B16	Transfer existing mast arm with fixture from old pole to replacement pole in connection with utility company pole replacement.	300	5	1500	258	5	1290	575	5	2875	180	5	900			
B17	Remove broken non-utility wooden pole (assume approximately one to two feet of the old pole is left above ground as from a knockdown) and install new 35 foot wooden pole with standard six foot bracket and 50 watt LED equivalent cut-off fixture. Dispose of old pole.	4500	5	22500	2500	5	12500	200	5	1000	500	5	2500			
B18	Standard Material Markup	15	15000	17250	10	15000	16500	20	15000	18000	13	15000	16950			
Subtotal of extra work (sum of the total of B1 to B18)		111825			93890				49800			46500				
C) Emergency Response																
Description	Price per Hours		Estimated Quantity		Price per Hours		Estimated Quantity		Price per Hours		Estimated Quantity		Price per Hours		Estimated Quantity	
Emergency Rate	195		9		750		9		192		9		185		9	
Total pricing for emergency hours	1755			6750				1728			1665					
D) Total Bid Pricing (09/01/2018 - 08/31/2021)																
Total bid pricing in figure	\$301,060.80				\$204,475.52				\$92,869.92			\$140,463.24				
Total bid pricing in words	Three hundred one thousand sixty dollars & eighty cents.				Two hundred three thousand nine hundred ninety six dollars and zero cents				Ninety two thousand eight hundred sixty nine & ninety two cents.			One hundred forty thousand four hundred sixty three dollars and twenty four cents				